On August 18, 2021, Peninsula Communications, Inc., licensee of KGTL, and K261DV, Homer,
Alaska, K274DD, Ninilchik, Alaska, and K265CK, Kachemak City, Alaska, filed an application
with the Federal Communications Commission for license renewal. Members of the public
wishing to view this application or obtain information about how to file comments and petitions
on the application can visit publicfiles.fcc.gov and search in KGTL s public file. Information is
also available on the KGTL web site at www.alaskafmradio under FCC Applications.

Here is the affidavit of post filing broadcast.

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

AFFIDAVIT OF POST FILING BROADCAST

I, David Becker, hereby certify that the above Public Notice was broadcast on
KGTL(AM), Homer, Alaska, on the following dates and at the indicated times:

9/06/21

9/10/21

9/13/21

9/20/21

9/27/21 & 9/28/21

10/4/21

Dated: 10/5/21

Time:

Time:

Time:

Time:

Time:

Time

Signed

18:44

20:44

18:43

13:43

14:42 & 14:42

11:31

) 2ol

Title: President/ Gen. Mgr.



