On August 18, 2021, Peninsula Communications, Inc., licensee of KGTL, and K261DV, Homer, Alaska, K274DD, Ninilchik, Alaska, and K265CK, Kachemak City, Alaska, filed an application with the Federal Communications Commission for license renewal. Members of the public wishing to view this application or obtain information about how to file comments and petitions on the application can visit publicfiles.fcc.gov and search in KGTL's public file. Information is also available on the KGTL web site at www.alaskafmradio under FCC Applications.

Here is the affidavit of post filing broadcast.

## AFFIDAVIT OF POST FILING BROADCAST

I, David Becker, hereby certify that the above Public Notice was broadcast on KGTL(AM), Homer, Alaska, on the following dates and at the indicated times:

Date: 9/06/21	Time: 18:44
Date: 9/10/21	Time: 20:44
Date: 9/13/21	Time: 18:43
Date: 9/20/21	Time: 13:43
Date: 9/27/21 & 9/28/21	Time: 14:42 & 14:42
Date: 10/4/21	Time: 11:31
Dated: 10/5/21	Signed David Bocker Title: President/ Gen. Mgr.
	Title: President/ Gen. Mgr.